The study examined the relationship between celebrity endorsement and customer patronage 
of skin care brands in Port Harcourt. Cross-sectional research design was used for the 
study and the study population is the 36 registered skin care brands in Port Harcourt. A 
total number of one hundred and forty-four (144) copies of the questionnaire were sent to 
the management staff of these brands in order to elicit responses from them. In analyzing the 
data, descriptive and inferential statistics were employed and Spearman rank order 
correlation coefficient with the assistance of statistical package for social sciences (SPSS)

[...]

biases on determining the sample size, the researcher studied the entire 
elements of the skin care firms in Port Harcourt. Four (4) copies of well-
structured questionnaire were sent out to each of these skin care brands 
which the customers of this firms filled the questionnaire. A total of one 
hundred and forty-four (144) copies of the questionnaire were used to collate 
responses from these skin care brands. The respondents for the study were 
drawn conveniently, which means convenient sampling technique will be 
adopted for this study. On this note, the researcher conveniently selected four

[...]

Retrieved usable  89 81.7 
Retrieved not usable 20 18.3 

Source: Researcher’s Field Desk, 2025 

The tables show how the questionnaire for the study were sent out and 
collected, were one hundred and forty-four (144) copies were sent out . Out 
of the 144 copies, one hundred and nine (109) copies with a percentage of 
75.7% were gotten back, and thirty-five (35) copies with a percentage of 
24.3% were not collected. From the one hundred and nine (109) copies 
collected, eighty-nine (89) copies with a percentage of 81.7% were useful, 
and twenty (20) copies with a percentage of 18.3% were not useful. 

Test of Hypothesis One 
Ho1: There is no significant relationship between Celebrity trustworthiness